I. W

JRAC: Mental Health and Addiction Subcommittee
MEMORANDA - Thu, October 3, 2024 at 12:00pm

elcome, Attendance and Announcement of Proxies

II. Approval of Minutes - unanimously approved.

ITII. NEW BUSINESS/Updates

A.

Opioid Settlement Fund Work Group updates - Connie Moon — MH and Addiction Resource Support Work
Group — Review recommendations of work group for distribution of opioid funding. Moon, Randelia, and
Bass from the work group in attendance and explained process. They focused their scoring on achieving
the JRAC Mission and community collaboration. All 5 members scored all the applications and then scores
were averaged. Discussion regarding utilizing the scoring of the application to determine the approved
candidates for the opioid funding, the top six applications total cost would be $284,090. Motion to present
this plan to the full board Oct 21 meeting by Elliott. Motion was presented blindly in that Moon was the
only person who had knowledge of the averaged rubric scoring and who the top candidates would be.
Motion was seconded by Pezzarossi. Unanimous approval with 2 judges, 3 work group members, and 2
present who participated in application for grant funding abstaining from the vote. Unanimous approval
(15 of 24 in attendance, 7 abstaining). Moon work group will present at 10/21 meeting.

Update from Judge Stiller - CEPP present for site visit and interviews of statutory stakeholders. They are
assisting our group in setting goals for JRAC. Goals will continue to be discussed in future meetings.
Justice Counts — Introduction and presentation — offering BJA funded organization who provides data
collection services.

Resource Guide update: SOC and FCHD partnership to prepare Resource Guide (HELP IS HERE) —
Charlotte reports that they have completed and will provide for us to review as a group. SOC will send
the New Hope Resource guide for our review as well.

CLARK/FLOYD SYSTEM OF CARE — Request for renewed funding support from opioid funds for their
fiscal year Oct 2024 to Oct 2025. (Last year we approved for one year but to be revisited this year for the
second year of funding.) They will be added to 10/21 agenda for presentation and vote.

Health Dept report — Floyd County suicide rate is higher than state average. Health Dept will be working
on initiatives to combat this issue.

IV. Adjournment at 1:15p

2024 Monthly Subcommittee on Mental Health and Addiction

Public Defender’s Conference Room, Third Floor (new location)

Nov 7
Dec 5

Join Zoom Meeting option for all meetings:

https://zoom.us/j/91710568284?pwd=WmcO0TUS5UcTE4RkOXxMFZwVzIRdAGFpQT09

Meeting ID:

91710568284 Passcode: 684922 Phone: 312-626-6799

2024 QUARTERLY MEETINGS OF FULL FCCC-FC-JRAC BOARD
Assembly Room, 3" floor of Courthouse - Noon
October 21, 2024




JRAC: Mental Health and Addiction Subcommittee Membership \O\W\NO UﬂW

Meeting Date:

Member
Present [Position Name Date Email Phone

1 Sheriff Steve Bush 2023|sbush@fcsdin.net 812-948-4732

2| = Circuit Judge Hon. Justin Brown, Vice Chair 2023|jbrown@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5455

3 QA\ Sup 1 Judge Hon. Carrie Stiller, Chair 2021 |cStiller@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5450

4 Sup 3 Judge Hon. Maria Granger 2021|mgranger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5257

5 Mag Judge Mag. Julie Fessel Flanigan 2021|jflanigan@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5486

6 Prosecutor Chief Dep. Liz Stigdon 2021|estigdon@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5422

7 Criminal Def-Chief PD Atty Matthew Lorch 2021 |mlorch@floydcounty.in.gov 812-981-0350

8 County Fiscal Body Denise Konkle 2021|DKonkle@floydcounty.in.gov 502-819-9286

9 Juvenile PO Denise Beckwith 2021|dbeckwith@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5444
10| Z6ow~  (MH/Addic Kelley Stafford, LCSW 2023 |kstafford @fcsdin.net
11 Chief Prob Off Kelly Deuser 2021|KDeuser@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
12|° Lay Person - Commissioner John Schellenberger 2021 | jschellenberger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5466
13 \@ Lay Person-FCHD Admin. Charlotte Bass 2023 |cbass@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-4726
14 \T Cert. Peer Recovery Coach Jordan Furnish 24-Jul jordanfurnish930@gmail.com 502-434-0790

JRAC ADVISORY BOARD ADDITIONAL MEMBERS (NON-VOTING FOR FCCC)
1510/ FCCC Director Daraius Randelia 2021 |drandelia@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
16 %/J\ FCCC Asst. Dir Laura Elliott 2021 |lelliott@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
17 Jail Case Mgr Off. Kara Hodges 2023|khodges@fcsdin.net 812-542-3058
18| % Supervisor Prob Joe Evinger 2023|jevinger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
19 % Intensive FCCC Annie Stocksdale - Sec. 2023 |astocksdale @floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
20 Prob Veteran Off. Jackie Estephan 2023 |jestephan@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
21 0.\&\ System of Care, Ex. Dir. Ann Carruthers 2023 |annc@clarkfloydsoc.org 812-670-5807
22 O..(b\ System of Care, Dir. Just Prog  |Amanda Omar 2023 |aomar@clarkfloydsoc.org
23 @ﬁﬁ)\ Lay Person - Council member  |Connie Moon 2023 |cmoon@floydcounty.in.gov S o237
24 % FC Youth Shelter Leah Pezzarossi 2024 |Ipezzarossi@floydcounty.in.gov .
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